



May 8, 2012

Mr. Jeff Derouen
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RECEIVED

MAY - 9 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE
COMMISSION

Re: PSC Case No. 2012-00149

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Please find enclosed for filing with the Commission in the above referenced case, an original and ten copies of a revision to page 46 of East Kentucky Power Cooperative, Inc.'s ("EKPC") 2012 Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP") filed on April 20, 2012. This revision includes the weather normalized net total requirements, which was inadvertently omitted from the original filing.

I have also enclosed an additional copy to be date stamped and returned in the self-addressed stamped envelope.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (859) 745-9670.

Very truly yours,

A handwritten signature in cursive script that reads 'Ann F. Wood'.

Ann F. Wood

Cc: Office of Rate Intervention, Office of the Attorney General
Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

Enclosure

Historical and Projected Annual Energy Requirements, Losses, and Generation

Year	Total Retail Sales (MWh)	Office Use (MWh)	Distribution Loss (%)	EKPC Sales to Members (MWh)	EKPC Office Use (MWh)	Transmission Loss (%)	Additional DSM Impact (MWh)	Actual Net Total Requirements (MWh)	Weather Normalized Net Total Requirements (MWh)	Generation (MWh)
2007	12,034,113	10,291	4.3	12,582,260	7,491	3.9		13,080,146	12,913,199	11,493,588
2008	12,069,760	10,431	4.5	12,646,146	7,932	2.3		12,947,087	12,857,903	10,670,423
2009	11,465,842	10,173	4.2	11,981,909	8,247	3.2		12,371,602	12,449,887	10,925,246
2010	12,233,507	10,401	4.4	12,811,906	8,654	4.2		13,354,642	12,935,290	12,570,249
2011	11,809,733	9,742	3.8	12,289,071	2,916	3.1		12,674,890	12,279,621	12,444,859
2012	11,982,324	10,225	4.3	12,525,417	8,417	3.3	104,246		12,860,110	11,311,662
2013	12,072,185	10,225	4.3	12,619,837	8,436	3.3	183,221		12,878,797	11,597,391
2014	12,253,980	10,225	4.3	12,810,663	8,478	3.3	261,954		12,997,446	11,791,378
2015	12,520,194	10,225	4.3	13,089,758	8,521	3.3	337,848		13,210,215	12,700,239
2016	12,814,155	10,225	4.3	13,397,909	8,563	3.3	413,781		13,452,992	13,647,239
2017	13,007,437	10,225	4.3	13,600,783	8,606	3.3	488,043		13,588,573	13,768,550
2018	13,246,849	10,225	4.3	13,852,054	8,649	3.3	562,174		13,774,331	13,518,573
2019	13,500,773	10,225	4.3	14,118,497	8,693	3.3	626,598		13,985,488	13,849,344
2020	13,733,078	10,225	4.3	14,362,254	8,736	3.3	675,594		14,188,613	13,462,571
2021	13,979,130	10,225	4.3	14,620,468	8,780	3.3	724,786		14,406,492	13,462,295
2022	14,214,326	10,225	4.3	14,867,267	8,824	3.3	744,344		14,642,201	13,666,705
2023	14,476,134	10,225	4.3	15,141,985	8,868	3.3	765,085		14,905,598	14,348,144
2024	14,735,525	10,225	4.3	15,414,161	8,912	3.3	782,894		15,169,299	14,386,256
2025	14,971,137	10,225	4.3	15,661,422	8,957	3.3	800,601		15,407,337	14,376,234
2026	15,229,041	10,225	4.3	15,932,043	9,001	3.3	818,324		15,669,518	14,457,969